FCRM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OME 0651-0027 **PATENT** 05-31-2000 RECORD 101369423 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year PARADYNE CORPORATION Name (line 1) January 25, 2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SMART LINK, LTD Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment 7 Gioborei Israel Street of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Netanya Israel 42505 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek One Crystal Park, Suite 210, 2011 Crystal Drive Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Arlington, VA 22202-3709

4631738

Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

FC:581

05/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000131 050649

240.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0783

| FORM PTO-16<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027     | 619B                                   |                        | Pa  | ige 2                             | to a                                       |                            |                 | . Department of Commerce<br>tent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b> |  |
|--|--|------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address                       |  |                        | SS<br>Area Cod                            | Area Code and Telephone Number    |  |                            | (703) 486-0600  |  |  |
| Name   | Eitan, Pearl, L                        | atzer & C              | Cohen-Zedek                               |                                   |  |                            |                 |  |  |
| Address (line 1)                                     | One Crystal P                          | ark, Suit              | e 210, 2011 Cryst                         | al Drive                          |  |                            |                 |  |  |
| Address (line 2)                                     | Arlington, VA 22202-3709               |                        |   |                                   |  |                            |                 |  |  |
| Address (line 3)                                     |  |                        |   |                                   | -79  |                            |                 |  |  |
| Address (line 4)                                     |  |                        |   |                                   | * 1. * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                            |                 |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total n                      | umber of               | pages of the attac                        | hed conveyanc                     | e document                                 |                            |                 |  |  |
|  | including any at                       | achment                | S   |                                   |  |                            | #               | 2  |  |
| Application N  | • •                                    |                        | ` '                                       |                                   | Mark if additio                            |                            |                 |  |  |
|  | er the Patent Application              |                        | nber or the Patent N<br>e <b>r(s)</b>     | umber (DO NOT                     |  | numbers f<br>ent Numb      |                 | me property).  |  |
|  |  |                        |   | 4,631,738                         | 5,65                                       | 9,581                      |                 |  |  |
|  |  |                        |   | 4,646,325                         | 5,72                                       | 9,226                      |                 |  |  |
|  |  |                        |   | 5,475,711                         | 5,90                                       | 7,296                      |                 |  |  |
| If this document is                                  | heing filed togeth                     | er with a n            | ew Patent Application                     | 111                               |  |                            | <u></u>         |  |  |
| signed by the first                                  | named executing                        | inventor.              |   |                                   |  |                            |                 |  |  |
| Patent Coope   | -                                      |                        |   |                                   |  | <del></del>                | ŗ               |  |  |
| Enter PCT application number PCT                     |  |                        | PCT                                       | P                                 | СТ   |                            | PCT             |  |  |
| only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. |  | Number                 | РСТ                                       | P                                 | СТ   |                            | PCT             |  |  |
| Number of Pr   | operties                               | <del></del>            |   |                                   |  |                            | <del></del>     |  |  |
|  | •                                      | Enter th               | e total number of p                       | properties involv                 | ved. #                                     | 6                          |                 |  |  |
| Fee Amount   |  | Fee amo                | ount for Properties                       | Listed (37 CFF                    | R 3.41): \$                                | 240.00                     |                 |  |  |
| Method o   | of Payment:                            |                        | Enclosed D                                | eposit Account                    | $\boxtimes$                                |                            |                 |  |  |
|  |  | count or if            | additional fees can be                    | charged to the acco               | ount.)                                     |                            |                 |  |  |
|  |  | •                      | Account Number:                           |                                   | #  |                            | 0649            |  |  |
| Statement an   | d Signature                            | Authoriza              | ation to charge additi                    | onal fees:                        |  | Yes 🛛                      | No 🗌            |  |  |
| To the be  | est of my knowled<br>copy is a true co | dge and b<br>py of the | elief, the foregoing<br>original document | n information is<br>Charges to de | true and corr<br>posit account             | rect and ar<br>t are autho | ny<br>orized, a | as   |  |
|  |  |                        | 61/2/X/                                   | l. 1                              |  |                            |                 | M 40 0000  |  |
|  | rk S. Cohen<br>Person Signing          |                        | 7 / 00 -0 (                               | \Signature                        |  |                            |                 | May 16, 2000<br>Date   |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, effective as of January 5, 2000, is by and between PARADYNE CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal executive offices located at 8545 126th Avenue N., Largo, Florida 33773, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and SMART LINK, LTD, a corporation under the laws of Israel, with its principal executive offices located at 7 Gioborei Israel Street. Netanya 42505, Israel ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following listed patents (collectively, the "Patents"), subject to certain encumbrances as set forth in that certain Assignment And License Agreement of even date herewith between Assignee and Assignor: U.S. Patent Nos. 4,631,738; 4,646,325; 5,475,711; 5,659,581; 5,729,226; and 5,907,296; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (i) all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all corresponding applications for patents in all countries, (ii) all divisionals. continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in both the United States and all foreign countries, and (iii) the right to sue for past or future infringement of any of the foregoing, and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy all other remedies granted for infringements, all of the above subject to the terms and conditions of that certain License and Assignment Agreement of even date herewith between Assignee and Assignor.

FURTHERMORE, Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon Assignee's request, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments reasonably necessary to secure Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties conveyed or intended to be conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be duly executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date first above written.

By:
Name: James L. Slattery
Title: Senior Vice President
Date: 25 JAN 2000

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0785

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

|           | ) |     |
|-----------|---|-----|
| County of | ) | SS. |

**RECORDED: 05/17/2000** 

On this 25 day of 300, 2000, being duly sworn personally appears before me, the above named, James L. Slattery, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Paradyne Corporation.

Bevel P. Sheppard Notary Public

> BEVERLY P. SHEPPARD Notary Public, Chatham County, GA My Commission Expires March 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0786